# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hubbell Building Automation, Inc.		02/02/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hubbell Incorporated	
Street Address:	584 Derby Milford Road	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06477-4024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354990	OMNI
Registration Number:	2368113	LIGHTOWL
Registration Number:	2380852	LIGHTBAT
Registration Number:	2378951	MYTECH
Registration Number:	2380851	MYTECH
Registration Number:	2496766	LIGHTHAWK
Registration Number:	2736189	LIGHTBAT G2
Serial Number:	76394289	MYZERPORT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900004951

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta S. Bren Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0868

235499(

-CH \$215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	248577US35		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta S. Bren		
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignme#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0869 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Hubbell Building Automation, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

the state of Texas, with a business address at 706 Brentwood Street, Austin, Texas 78752

("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and U.S. Registrations identified in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, Hubbell Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of

Connecticut, with a business address at 584 Derby Milford Road, Orange, Connecticut, 06477-4024

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and U.S.

Registrations identified in Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys any and all of its

rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and U.S. Registrations identified in Appendix A

together with the business of the Assignee to which the marks pertain and the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed.

Hubbell Building Automation, Inc.

Signature

Name: Richard W. Davies

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 02/04/2004

Date: February 2, 2004

C:\Documents and Settings\ndale\Local Settings\Temp\3930-248086us-ass.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0870